

## Contact:

Ute Boehringer-Mai
Head of Marketing
and Communications
ARRI Group
+49 89 3809 1312
uboehringer-mai@arri.de

## For immediate release

## Change in the Management Board of ARRI AG

- Board member Dr. Joerg Pohlman to leave ARRI on October 31, 2019
- The future Management Board consists of two members
- New assignment of areas within the ARRI Group

**September 12, 2019, Munich** – The Supervisory Board of ARRI AG informs about a change in the Management Board of ARRI AG.

After five years as a member of the ARRI AG Management Board, Dr. Pohlman has decided to accept a new professional challenge as of November 1, 2019. In the future he will manage one of his family's companies, Lohmann GmbH & Co. KG in Neuwied, Germany, as managing partner. He will leave ARRI on October 31, 2019.

The future Management Board of ARRI AG will consist of two members. The previous responsibilities of Dr. Pohlman will be transferred to the remaining members of the Management Board, Dr. Michael Neuhaeuser and Markus Zeiler. The focus of Dr. Neuhaeuser's responsibilities will be on technology and operations (demand fulfillment), while Mr. Zeiler's responsibilities will focus on sales and marketing (demand creation).



The Supervisory Board of ARRI AG wishes Dr. Pohlman all the best for his future position in the family-owned Lohmann GmbH & Co. KG company and thanks him for his extraordinary commitment and services to the ARRI Group in the past years.

The Supervisory Board wishes the future Management Board of ARRI AG every success in its extended responsibilities and thanks them for their extraordinary commitment to date.

## About ARRI:

Arnold & Richter Cine Technik (ARRI) is a global company within the motion picture media industry, employing around 1,500 staff worldwide. The company was founded in 1917 in Munich, Germany, where the headquarters is still located today. Other subsidiaries exist in Europe, North and South America, Asia, and Australia.

The ARRI Group consists of five business units: Camera Systems, Lighting, Media, Rental, and Medical. ARRI is a leading designer and manufacturer of camera and lighting systems for the film and broadcast industry, with a worldwide distribution and service network. It is also an integrated media service provider in the fields of film post- and coproduction, international sales, as well as equipment rental, supplying camera, lighting, and grip packages to professional productions. ARRI Medical focuses on the use of core imaging technologies for surgical applications.

The Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences has recognized ARRI's engineers and their contributions to the industry with 19 Scientific and Technical Awards.

Company locations and further information can be found at www.arri.com.